

**Court of Appeals**  
*of the*  
**State of New York**

---

ROY DEN HOLLANDER,

*Plaintiff-Appellant,*

– against –

TORY SHEPHERD, ADVERTISER NEWSPAPERS PTY LTD.,  
AMY McNEILAGE and FAIRFAX MEDIA PUBLICATIONS PTY LIMITED,

*Defendants-Respondents.*

---

---

**OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL**

---

---

KATHERINE M. BOLGER  
LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH & SCHULZ, LLP  
*Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents*  
321 West 44<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 1000  
New York, New York 10036  
Tel.: (212) 850-6100  
Fax: (212) 850-6299

---

---

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT .....	1
QUESTION PRESENTED .....	1
BACKGROUND .....	2
A. The IAS Court’s Decision and Order .....	2
B. Plaintiff Files an Appeal in the First Department .....	3
C. The First Motion to Dismiss.....	3
D. Court’s Order to Revise the Appendix.....	4
E. The Revised (and Inadequate) Appendix.....	4
F. The Second Motion to Dismiss .....	5
G. The Order Dismissing the Appeal.....	5
ARGUMENT .....	6
THIS CASE DOES NOT MERIT THIS COURT’S REVIEW .....	6
CONCLUSION.....	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<b>Cases</b>	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>E.P. Reynolds, Inc. v. Nager Elec. Co.</i> , 17 N.Y.2d 51 (1966).....	8, 9
<i>Feigelson v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 36 A.D.2d 929 (1st Dep't 1971).....	9
<i>Hayes v. Utica Mut. Ins. Co.</i> , 20 N.Y.2d 938 (1967).....	6, 7
<i>Sciolina v. Erie Preserving Co.</i> , 151 N.Y. 50 (1896).....	6
<i>Termini v. Tronolone &amp; Surgalla, P.C.</i> , 207 A.D.2d 1037 (4th Dep't 1994).....	7
 <b>Other Authorities</b>	
4 N.Y. Jur. 2d Appellate Review § 303 .....	6
22 NYCRR 500.22(b)(4) .....	6, 7
N.Y. Const. Art. 6, § 3(b)(6).....	6
N.Y. Court of Appeals Civ. Jurisdiction & Practice Outline III.B.1 .....	7
